

## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-207:

- (1) On **page 1, lines 5-8, strike** "\$1,704,017 FROM GENERAL FUND OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT, INCLUDING \$1,028,251 TO THE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FUND AND \$675,766 TO THE CITY VENUES FUND AND RECOGNIZING \$675,766 IN ADDITIONAL REVENUE RECEIVED IN THE CITY VENUES FUND" and **insert** "\$4,028,251.00 ORIGINALLY APPROPRIATED BY ORDINANCE 2024-800-E AND APPROPRIATING \$2,988,393.50, INCLUDING \$2,312,627.50 FROM GENERAL FUND OPERATING RESERVES AND \$675,766.00 IN ADDITIONAL REVENUE RECEIVED IN THE CITY VENUES FUND, TO THE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL - CONTRACT GARBAGE & RECYCLING ACCOUNT,";
- (2) On **page 1, line 28, strike** "Exhibit 1" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T., March 17, 2025 - NCSPHS"";
- (3) On **page 1, line 31 and page 2, line 2, strike** "Exhibit 1" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 1";
- (4) On **page 1, line 31 and page 2, line 2, strike** "\$1,704,017" and **insert** "\$2,988,393.50";
- (5) On **page 2, lines 4-9, strike** all lines in their entirety and **insert** "The funding above is a deappropriation of \$4,028,251.00 originally appropriated by Ordinance 2024-800-E and an appropriation of \$2,988,393.50, including \$2,312,627.50 from General Fund Operating Reserves and \$675,766.00 in additional revenue received in the City Venues Fund, to the Solid Waste Disposal - Contract Garbage & Recycling account.";

- (6) On page 2, line 22, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev 1<sup>st</sup> Amd, March 17, 2025 - NCSPHS"";
- (7) On page 2, line 30 and page 3, line 12, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2";
- (8) On page 3, line 4, after "herein." insert "A copy of Ordinance 2024-800-E and its Exhibits is attached hereto as **Exhibit 3** and incorporated herein by this reference.";
- (9) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. to reflect the corrected amounts, accounts, and description;
- (10) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised First Amendment to Contract Between City of Jacksonville and Meridian Waste Florida, LLC;
- (11) Attach a new **Exhibit 3**, attached hereto, which attaches Ordinance 2024-800-E and its related Exhibits;
- (12) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

          /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos          

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1678964-v2-2025-207\_NCSPHS\_Amd.docx